
ACWC MUMBAI / एसीडब्ल्यूसी मुंबई 

NIL
Part Two:

The upper air cyclonic circulation over Comorin Area between 0.9 km & 1.5 km above mean sea level
persists.
The Western Disturbance as a cyclonic circulation over Afghanistan and adjoining Pakistan &
neighbourhood now lies over south Pakistan & neighbourhood at 3.1 km above mean sea level with
the trough aloft in middle and upper tropospheric westerlies with its axis at 5.8 km above mean sea
level now runs roughly along Long. 65°E to the north of Lat. 27°N.
Weather seasonal over rest Arabian sea.

Northwesterly  to Northerly 10 to 15 Gusting to 20 Knots
Isolated Rain/Thundershowers.
Good except in Rain/Thundershowers
Slight.

Northwesterly  to Northerly 15 to 20 Gusting to 25 Knots
Isolated Rain/Thundershowers.
Good except in Rain/Thundershowers
Slight to Moderate.

Northerly to  Northeasterly  10 to 15  Gusting to 20 Knots

Isolated Rain/Thundershowers.
Good except in Rain/Thundershowers
Slight.

East of 60 Deg E long : Northerly to  Northeasterly  10 to 15 Gusting to 20 Knots ; West of  60 Deg E
Long : Northeasterly to Easterly 15 to 20 Gusting to 25 Knots
Isolated Rain/Thundershowers.
Good except in Rain/Thundershowers
Slight to Moderate.

West of 76 Deg East Long :  Northeasterly to Easterly  10 to 15 gusting to 20 knots ;East of 76 Deg E
Long : Northerly to Northeasterly 15 to 20 gusting 25 Knots
Scattered Rain/Thundershowers with isolated squall.
Good becoming poor in Rain or Thundershowers and very poor in squall.
Slight to Moderate.

SEA AREA BULLETIN

Part Three :

Wind 
Weather
Visibility
Sea Condition

Wind 
Weather
Visibility
Sea Condition

Wind 

Weather
Visibility
Sea Condition

Wind 

Weather
Visibility
Sea Condition

Wind 

Weather
Visibility
Sea Condition

BALLOON OBSERVATION:

 SEA AREA FORECAST VALID FOR 12 HOURS FROM 2100 UTC OF 17-Jan-2026

TTT Warning

Synoptic Situation

North East Arabian Sea: 

North West Arabian Sea: 

East Central Arabian Sea:  

West Central Arabian Sea:

South East Arabian Sea:

Part One:



South West Arabian Sea:

Lakshadweep Area :

Maldives Area :

01712 99942

99943

43003
43311
43371

NEXT BULLETIN WILL BE ISSUED AT 1300 HOURS IST OF 18-Jan-2026

Wind 
Weather
Visibility
Sea Condition

Wind 
Weather

Visibility

Sea Condition

Wind 
Weather

Visibility

Sea Condition

Part Four

Mainly Northeasterly 15 to 20 Gusting to 25 Knots
Scattered Rain/Thundershowers.
Good becoming poor in Rain or Thundershowers.
Slight to Moderate.

Northerly to Northeasterly 10 to 15 Gusting to 20 Knots
Isolated Rain/Thundershowers.

Good except in Rain/Thundershowers

Slight.

Northerly to Northeasterly 10 to 15 Gusting to 20 Knots 
Isolated Rain/Thundershowers.

Good except in Rain/Thundershowers

Slight to Moderate.

NIL.

AAXX 31995 02301 10254
40100 32996 02903 10254 40107
32596 62702 10280 40109 32996 02904
10244 40123 32996 02503 10270 40095

31996 02705 10280 40112 31995
03603 10272 40111 32996 00000 10248
40125 32996 00000 10269 40098

31595 22902 10270 40109
31796 23606 10268 40127 31896 53603
10278 40109 32997 31402 10300 40090

32996 03203 10295 40094 32997
02702 10294 40091 31996 02510 10298
40079 32497 60503 10298 40078
32996 10000 10310 40080 31495 02504
10286 40082 32597 30000 10292 40089

31996 32702 10302 40084

67111 26516 22523 22036
66121 04510 00509 28008
67121 00509 20506 31005

 
NIL.Part Five

Part Six

339
539 634

731
754

838 840
909

933

057 109
110

117
192 226

284
311

353
369

371

PPAA 44385
PPAA 44385
PPAA 44385

 

314


