



भारत सरकार
भारतीय हवामानशास्त्र विभाग
प्रादेशिक हवामानशास्त्र केंद्र,
कुलाबा, मुंबई - 400005
दूरध्वनी :
22150517/22174707



GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
INDIA METEOROLOGICAL DEPARTMENT
REGIONAL METEOROLOGICAL CENTRE,
COLABA, MUMBAI - 400005
PHONE: 22150517/22174707

ACWC MUMBAI / एसीडब्ल्यूसी मुंबई

SEA AREA BULLETIN

BALLOON OBSERVATION:

SEA AREA FORECAST VALID FOR 12 HOURS FROM 2100 UTC OF 17-Jan-2026

Part One:

TTT Warning	NIL
-------------	-----

Part Two:

Synoptic Situation	<p>The upper air cyclonic circulation over Comorin Area between 0.9 km & 1.5 km above mean sea level persists.</p> <p>The Western Disturbance as a cyclonic circulation over Afghanistan and adjoining Pakistan & neighbourhood now lies over south Pakistan & neighbourhood at 3.1 km above mean sea level with the trough aloft in middle and upper tropospheric westerlies with its axis at 5.8 km above mean sea level now runs roughly along Long. 65°E to the north of Lat. 27°N.</p> <p>Weather seasonal over rest Arabian sea.</p>
--------------------	--

Part Three :

North East Arabian Sea:

Wind	Northwesterly to Northerly 10 to 15 Gusting to 20 Knots
Weather	Isolated Rain/Thundershowers.
Visibility	Good except in Rain/Thundershowers
Sea Condition	Slight.

North West Arabian Sea:

Wind	Northwesterly to Northerly 15 to 20 Gusting to 25 Knots
Weather	Isolated Rain/Thundershowers.
Visibility	Good except in Rain/Thundershowers
Sea Condition	Slight to Moderate.

East Central Arabian Sea:

Wind	Northerly to Northeasterly 10 to 15 Gusting to 20 Knots
Weather	Isolated Rain/Thundershowers.
Visibility	Good except in Rain/Thundershowers
Sea Condition	Slight.

West Central Arabian Sea:

Wind	East of 60 Deg E long : Northerly to Northeasterly 10 to 15 Gusting to 20 Knots ; West of 60 Deg E Long : Northeasterly to Easterly 15 to 20 Gusting to 25 Knots
Weather	Isolated Rain/Thundershowers.
Visibility	Good except in Rain/Thundershowers
Sea Condition	Slight to Moderate.

South East Arabian Sea:

Wind	West of 76 Deg East Long : Northeasterly to Easterly 10 to 15 gusting to 20 knots ;East of 76 Deg E Long : Northerly to Northeasterly 15 to 20 gusting 25 Knots
Weather	Scattered Rain/Thundershowers with isolated squall.
Visibility	Good becoming poor in Rain or Thundershowers and very poor in squall.
Sea Condition	Slight to Moderate.

South West Arabian Sea:

Wind	Mainly Northeasterly 15 to 20 Gusting to 25 Knots
Weather	Scattered Rain/Thundershowers.
Visibility	Good becoming poor in Rain or Thundershowers.
Sea Condition	Slight to Moderate.

Lakshadweep Area :

Wind	Northerly to Northeasterly 10 to 15 Gusting to 20 Knots
Weather	Isolated Rain/Thundershowers.
Visibility	Good except in Rain/Thundershowers
Sea Condition	Slight.

Maldives Area :

Wind	Northerly to Northeasterly 10 to 15 Gusting to 20 Knots
Weather	Isolated Rain/Thundershowers.
Visibility	Good except in Rain/Thundershowers
Sea Condition	Slight to Moderate.

Part Four

NIL.

Part Five

NIL.

Part Six

AAXX	01712	99942	339	31995	02301	10254
40100	539	32996	02903	10254	40107	634
32596	62702	10280	40109	731	32996	02904
10244	40123	754	32996	02503	10270	40095
838	31996	02705	10280	40112	840	31995
03603	10272	40111	909	32996	00000	10248
40125	933	32996	00000	10269	40098	
99943	057	31595	22902	10270	40109	109
31796	23606	10268	40127	110	31896	53603
10278	40109	117	32997	31402	10300	40090
192	32996	03203	10295	40094	226	32997
02702	10294	40091	284	31996	02510	10298
40079	311	32497	60503	10298	40078	314
32996	10000	10310	40080	353	31495	02504
10286	40082	369	32597	30000	10292	40089
371	31996	32702	10302	40084		
PPAA	67111	43003	44385	26516	22523	22036
PPAA	66121	43311	44385	04510	00509	28008
PPAA	67121	43371	44385	00509	20506	31005

NEXT BULLETIN WILL BE ISSUED AT 1300 HOURS IST OF 18-Jan-2026